Michelle Lujan Grisham Governor

> Alicia J. Keyes Cabinet Secretary

> Amber Dodson Director

Contact: Carrie Wells carrie@nmfilm.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: June 28, 2022

New Mexico J

Film

New Mexico Film Office Announces "National Treasure" Filming in New Mexico

SANTA FE, N.M. - New Mexico State Film Office Director Amber Dodson announced today that the television series *National Treasure* began principal photography in late June in and around Santa Fe.

National Treasure, the live-action Disney+ Original series, is an expansion of the *National Treasure* movie franchise centered on a brilliant and resourceful DREAMer who embarks on the adventure of a lifetime to uncover the truth about her family's mysterious past and save a lost Pan-American treasure.

The series stars Lisette Olivera, Catherine Zeta-Jones, Zuri Reed, Jordan Rodrigues, Antonio Cipriano, Jake Austin Walker. and Lyndon Smith. Jerry Bruckheimer, Cormac and Marianne Wibberley, Jonathan Littman, and KristieAnne Reed executive produce the series alongside Rick Muirragui, who also serves as a writer. Jon Turteltaub is executive producer. Mira Nair is directing and executive producing. The Disney Branded Television series, *National Treasure* is produced by ABC Signature, part of Disney Television Studios.

"We welcome another Disney+ production and this globally-recognized property to New Mexico, along with its all-star production team and talent. New Mexico is a place for major television series such as *National Treasure*, and the economic impact to the state is great – television series are on the ground for months at a time, employ our residents, and utilize local businesses of all kinds," Amber Dodson said.

The production will employ 152 New Mexico crew and approximately 160 New Mexico background talent.

For more information, contact: <u>ntprodoffice@gmail.com</u>

###

The New Mexico Film Office 1100 S. St. Francis Drive, Suite 1213 Santa Fe, N.M. 87505 (505) 476-5600 <u>info@nmfilm.com</u> <u>nmfilm.com</u>

A division of the New Mexico Economic Development Department



The Economic Development Department's Mission is to improve the lives of New Mexico families by increasing economic opportunities and providing a place for businesses to thrive.